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 Trophoblastic Tumour Screening and Treatment Centre                              

 Charing Cross Hospital

 Department of Medical Oncology

 Fulham Palace Road

 London W6 8RF

Tel:  0203 311 1409
Email: ichc.hmole@nhs.net

Dear Patient
Patient Forum Information

As part of your Screening follow up with Charing Cross, we would like to invite you to our patient forums.   We run sessions during the day and in the evening as per the timetable below.  Please check these and email us at ichc.hmole@nhs.net with your preferred dates.  You only need to attend one of the patient forums and one of the psychology workshops.  
Both are group sessions run via Microsoft Teams and invites are sent out a couple of days ahead of the meetings. At both sessions you will have the chance to meet with other patients who are also on follow up.  Partners are welcome and we encourage their attendance.   To give you some idea of the content:

At the Patient Forum:  You will meet with our team and have the chance to ask clinical questions and learn more about molar pregnancy. 
At the Psychology Workshop: We recognise that molar pregnancy can be difficult to cope with and in this workshop, we will consider the impact this has had on you, both as an individual and within your relationships.  
Patient Forum:
              
Thursday 4th December

6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 9th December         
1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:               

Tuesday 6th January 2026        
1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
Tuesday 20th January 2026        
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

Patient Forum:
           
Thursday 12th February 2026
 6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 24th February 2026 
1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:                      
Wednesday 11th March 2026   
1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
Tuesday 17th March 2026     
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

Patient Forum:
              
Tuesday  14th April 2026
     
6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 21st April 2026  

1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:                      
Tuesday 19th May 2026        
1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
Tuesday 19th May 2026          
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

Patient Forum:
              
Thursday 4th June 2026 

6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 16th June 2026         
1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:                      
Tuesday 7th July 2026            
1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
Tuesday 21st July 2026         
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

Patient Forum:
              
Thursday 10th September 2026 
6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 15th September            
1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:                      
Tuesday 13th October 2026 
1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
Tuesday 20th October 2026    
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

Patient Forum:
              
Thursday 12th November 2026 
6.00 pm - 8.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:       
Tuesday 17th November 2026 
1.00 pm – 2.30 pm

Patient Forum:                      
Tuesday 15th December 2026    1.00 pm – 3.00 pm

Psychology Workshop:
    
TBC         December 2026           6.00 pm - 7.30 pm

If you have any further questions in relation to the session, then please call or email us.

With best wishes
Thank you
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Professor Michael Seckl

Consultant Medical Oncologist

Director of Trophoblastic Service for Charing Cross Hospital
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